

DEFINITION

Precooked Polenta is a semolina obtained by grinding of the grains of corn and steam precooking.

INGREDIENT LIST

100 % corn semolina

LEGAL NAME

Precooked corn semolina / Polenta

ALLERGENS

	Present in the product ? Yes / No	Cross contamination risk ? Yes / No		
		1*	2*	3*
* MILK and/or milk-based products	No	Yes	No	No
Casein/sodium caseinates	No	Yes	No	No
Cow's milk proteins	No	Yes	No	No
Lactose	No	Yes	No	No
* EGGS and/or egg-based products	No	No	No	No
* SOYA and/or soya-based products (soya proteins, soya oil, etc..)	No	Yes	No	Yes
* CEREALS containing GLUTEN	No	Yes	No	Yes
Wheat	No	Yes	No	Yes
Rye	No	Yes	No	Yes
Triticale	No	No	No	No
Barley	No	Yes	No	Yes
Oats	No	Yes	No	Yes
Spelt	No	Yes	No	No
Kamut	No	No	No	No
Others (specify the name) :	No	No	No	No
* FISH and/or fish-based products	No	No	No	No
* CRUSTACEANS and/or crustaceans-based products	No	No	No	No
* MOLLUSCS and/or mollusc-based products	No	No	No	No
* TREE NUTS and by-products :				
Almond	No	Yes	No	No
Nuts	No	No	No	No
Cashew nuts	No	No	No	No
Brazil-nut	No	No	No	No
Macadamia nuts	No	No	No	No
Pecan nuts	No	No	No	No
Hazelnuts	No	No	No	No
Pistachios	No	No	No	No
Chestnuts	No	No	No	No
Others	No	No	No	No
* PEANUT and/or peanut-based products	No	No	No	No
* Sulphurous anhydrides and SULPHITES (E220→E227)> 10ppm (Specify the maximum quantity in mg/kg)	No	No	No	No
* CELERY and/or celery-based products	No	Yes	No	No
* MUSTARD and mustard-based-products	No	Yes	No	No
* LUPIN and/or lupin-based products	No	Yes	No	No
* SESAME and sesame-based products	No	No	No	No
* PINE KERNEL	No	No	No	No
* LATEX NATURAL	No	No	No	No

ALLERGENS DECLARATION (According to European regulation)

500 g box (2 x 250 g) / 1 kg box (2 x 500 g) – 1*	25 kg bag – 2*	5 kg bag (USA market) – 3*
May contain traces of milk, soya, gluten, nuts, celery, mustard and lupin	(No traces of cross contamination with allergens identified)	May contain traces of soya and wheat

Quality Manager : 

ORIGIN DECLARATION

Finished product country of origin : Made in Italy

Corn semolina country of origin : Italy

PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Appearance : Fine yellow orange granules

Granulation Refusal to 0.80 mm : < 10 %
Under 0.20 mm : < 5 %

Moisture : < 14 %

Ash : < 0.60 %

Density : 0.70 +/- 0.05

NUTRITIONAL VALUES

Average value on raw product	per 100 g
Energy	1501 kJ 354 kcal
Fat	1.2 g
of which saturated	0.2 g
Trans fat	0 g
Carbohydrates	78 g
of which sugars	0.8 g
Proteins	6.3 g
Salt	0 g
Sodium	4 mg
Cholesterol	1 mg

ORGANOLEPTIC SPECIFICATIONS

Taste and odour typical of corn.

MICROBIOLOGICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Total plate count < 100 000/g

Moulds < 1 000/g

Yeasts < 1 000/g

Total coliforms < 300/g

E. Coli < 10/g

Salmonella Absence/25g

PESTICIDE RESIDUES

Products are supplied in accordance with the current EU Pesticides Regulation

HEAVY METALS/MYCOTOXINS

Products are supplied in accordance with the current EU Regulation

PACKAGING

. See logistics sheet

IONIZATION

Is the product ionized ?

Yes

No

Is one or more components of the product ionized ?

Edition :

22.06.21

POLENTA

Index of revision **V**

IONIZATION

	Yes	No
Is the product ionized ?	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Is one or more components of the product ionized ?	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

GMO

	Yes	No
Product subject to labelling under EU regulations CE n°1829/2003 or CE 1830/2003 ?	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

SHELFLIFE

. 500 g and 1 kg box : See logistics data
 . 5 kg : 24 months
 . 25 kg bag : 1 year

To preserve safe from heat and moisture.